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7/7/2015 ,   9:19 ,  duration  15 min 41 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 28177883 ,  CCD-Z  = 438315
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              0.6 100.0  0.748  0.878  0.745     22
      #20       #16     2.4  99.4  0.755  0.887  0.730    234
      #30       #20     3.3  97.0  0.783  0.884  0.738    846
      #40       #30     4.5  93.7  0.797  0.876  0.740   3423
      #50       #40     6.2  89.2  0.822  0.874  0.742  13206
      #60       #50     3.6  83.0  0.836  0.870  0.736  16421
      #70       #60     3.4  79.4  0.847  0.869  0.734  25137
     #140       #70    44.1  76.0  0.886  0.893  0.737 1878670
      PAN      #140    31.9  31.9  0.888  0.923  0.712 74564655

xc_min [ASTM]PAN #50 #35 #25 #18 #140
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 80.8
 50.0 123.1
 90.0 447.8

SPAN3 = 2.982 
U3 = 1.684 
Mv3(x) = 205.6 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 217.0 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.862
Mean value Symm3 = 0.897
Mean value b/l3 = 0.713
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.527
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.628
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